investment grade securities.

Edgar Filing: PURE BIOSCIENCE, INC. - Form 424B5

36

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of October 31, 2011 was approximately $1,132,000, or $0.03 per share. Net tangible
book value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of shares
of our common stock outstanding as of October 31, 2011.

S-17

Edgar Filing: PURE BIOSCIENCE, INC. - Form 424B5

37

After giving effect to our sale of 5,208,333 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed offering price
of $0.48 per share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on December 14, 2011) not including the shares
to be issued to Lincoln Park at no cost as a fee for its commitment to purchase shares of our common stock, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of October 31, 2011 would have been approximately $3,432,000, or $0.07 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.04 per share to existing stockholders and
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.41 per share to new investors participating in this offering at the
offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed offering price per share $0.48
Net tangible book value per share as of October 31, 2011 $0.03
Increase per share attributable to new investors $0.04
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $0.07
Dilution per share to new investors $0.41

The above discussion and table are based on 41,148,206 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of October
31, 2011 and exclude:

· 1,509,100 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants outstanding
on December 13, 2011, all of which are exercisable at prices ranging from $2.06 to
$8.60 per share;

· 2,887,750 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding
as of December 13, 2011, of which approximately 1,772,238 shares are exercisable;
and

· 1,733,550 shares of our common stock available for future grants under our stock
option plan as of December 13, 2011.